FORM PTO-1595

09-30-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MPD 9-18-98		,	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 10084	1497	hed original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Teruo OUCHI	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies	•
	Name:	ASAHI KOGAKU KOGYO KAI	BUSHIKI KAISHA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Internal Add	ress:	2 =
oditional name(s) of conveying party(res) accadined:res			20 0
3. Nature of conveyance:			18/11/81
X Assignment Merger		ss: <u>36-9, Maenocho 2-chom</u>	10
Security Agreement Change of Name		Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, J	IPAN IN
Other	City	State:	710.
xecution Date: <u>September 7, 1998</u>		ame(s) and address(es) attac	
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein			
Internal Address: P16855	7. Total Fee (	37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
53 (Mark 2 ) 2000 A (M. 572) S	_X_ Enclosed		
	Authori:	zed to be charged to deposi	account
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.			
1941 Roland Clarke Place	8. Deposit acc	ount number:	
		19-0089	
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	(Attach dup by deposit	licate copy of this page if account)	paying
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa the original document.	tion is true and	correct and any attached co	oy is a true copy of
Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 And January 17,12.  Name of Person Signing	gnature Py	CE 38329 9/	15/98 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

CDC-114 5/87

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: (1) Teruo Ouchi (5)\_\_\_\_\_ (2)\_\_\_\_\_(6)\_\_\_\_ Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (3)\_\_\_\_\_\_(7)\_\_\_\_\_ (4)\_\_\_\_\_\_ the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto, ASAHI KOGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 36-9, Insert Name of Assignee Maenocho 2-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan Address (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as SYRINGE FOR ENDOSCOPE Title of Invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).

Please sign concurrently with application

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
Name: Teruo Ouchi	Sep. 7. 1998	Mayuho Sato 9/7/98
Name:		
7) Name:		
Name:		

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 09/18/1998**